

Ref: FOI/00174/CMICB
16 December 2022

Your Request:

- 1) Provide the end dates and details for all current NHS 111 contracts within your geography? (including contracts that sit across ICS boundaries)**
- 2) If there is an option to extend the contract, has it been triggered and if so when does it end?**

Our Response:

1 – 2) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB currently commissions NHS 111 Services from North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust, the contract for which has already been extended and is due to end September 2023

Your Request:

- 3) Provide the estimated procurement announcements dates for renewal of the contracts above?**
- 4) Provide the name and email address for the NHS procurement manager responsible for each contract.**

Our Response:

3 – 4) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB does not hold information on estimated procurement announcements/dates for renewal of the above listed contract for NHS 111 services and does not have a designated procurement manager especially responsible for this contract.